Features
30 WATT
Triple OUTPUT
DC/DC Converters
Ultra Wide Input
Voltage (4:1)
LWB30 Series Triple Output
POLYTRON DEVICES, Inc.

	 3		 CTRL
	 4		 +AUX
	 5		 –AUX
	 6		 COMMON
	 7		 +OUTPUT
Selection Guide		  (Continued)
NOTES:
1.  �Bellcore TR-NWT-000332, Case1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40°C. (Ground, fixed and
controlled environment)
     MIL-STD-217F Notice 2 @ Ta = 25°C, Full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2. Maximum value at normal input voltage.
3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.
4. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
5. Test by minimum Vin and constant resistive load.
6. The ON/OFF control pin voltage is referenced to -Input.
	 LWB30-24S33-12        	 9 – 36  	 3.3 / ±12 	 500 / ±42	 5000 / ±416	 50 / 75	 105	 1330	 87	 15000 / ±340
	 LWB30-24S33-15	    9 – 36	   3.3 / ±15 	 500 / ±33	 5000 / ±333	 50 / 75	 105	 1330	 87	 15000 / ±220
	 LWB30-24S5-12	           9 – 36   	 5 / ±12 	 400 / ±42	 4000 / ±416	 50 / 75	 105	 1488	 88	 8000 / ±340
	 LWB30-24S5-15	     9 – 36	    5 / ±15	 400 / ±33	 4000 / ±333	 50 / 75	 105	 1488	 88	 8000 / ±220
	 LWB30-48S33-12	    18 – 75  	 3.3 / ±12	 500 / ±42	 5000 / ±416	 50 / 75	 55	 665	 87	 15000 / ±340
	 LWB30-48S33-15	    18 – 75	   3.3 / ±15	 500 / ±33	 5000 / ±333	 50 / 75	 55	 665	 87	 15000 / ±220
	 LWB30-48S5-12	     18 – 75	   5 / ±12	 400 / ±42	 4000 / ±416	 50 / 75	 55	 744	 88	 8000 / ±340
	 LWB30-48S5-15	          18 – 75  	 5 / ±15	 400 / ±33	 4000 / ±333	 50 / 75	 55	 744	 88	 8000 / ±220
7. The output requires minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation in no-load
    condition will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.
7. Heat sink is optional and P/N: 7G-0020C-F
8. The LWB30 series can meet EN55022 Class A with parallel an external capacitor to the input pins.